

Arb 23 of 2018 Sriram City Union Vs Tarun Mahajan

Present:- Sh. Anand Mahajan Adv, counsel for DH.
Respondent Ex-parte

Today an application for issuance of warrants of arrest against JD for detention of JD into civil imprisonment on behalf of DH has been moved. Application has been moved on the ground that bank account of JD was submitted in the list of property but it was found that there was no sufficient account in the account of JD. In fact, JD wants to abscond and he want to leave the local limits of jurisdiction of this court for avoiding the payment.

It has been submitted that JD is not having sufficient means. He is avoiding the payment.

In these circumstances, let show cause notice be issued to JD for 25.9.2019 for non payment of awarded amount and as to why he be not sent to Civil Imprisonment.

Dated:-13.8.2019

(K.K.Singla)
Additional District Judge,
Gurdaspur.
UID No. PB 0197

Prem Kumar
Stenographer-II