

CIS No: ARB/231/2025

M/s.Ganpati Township Vs. UOI

Present: Sh.Rajiv Gupta, counsel for petitioner.

Objection petition under section 34 of The Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Notice of the objection petition be served upon respondents for 02.08.2025 on filing of process fee, copies of the petition. Summon shall be issued only when the petitioner/his authorised Agent or Advocate file as many copies of the petition on plain paper as there are respondents, within two days from the date of this order.

Date of Order: 02.07.2025

*Vinod Kumar Gr-1*

(Surinder Pal Kaur)

ADJ/BTI

UID NO . PB00089